

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor



CGBCR-MO-05-F03.01 04/05/2024

June 10, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite RECEIVED

BY: RUM

10:44 000

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-497 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MOBILE PAYMENT SOLUTIONS AGREEMENT AND MUTUAL CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH G-XCHANGE, INC. (GXI).
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-504 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FIVE (5) YEAR PLAN OF THE BACOOR DISASTER RISK REDUCTION MANAGEMENT OFFICE ON THE UTILIZATION OF THE UNEXPENDED BALANCES OF THE 2019-2023 LOCAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT FUND AMOUNTING TO FORTY-FIVE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIVE PESOS AND FIFTY SEVEN CENTAVOS (PHP45,213,405.57).

Office of the Mayor Strike B. Revilla

SBR20243924 Page 1 of 1 Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor

